
California Ocean Uses Atlas Project: 
Southern California Workshop 

Attendee List - FINAL 
 

 
September 16, 2008 – Industrial Uses 
  
Michael Dvorak Stanford University dvorak@stanford.edu 
Craig Fusaro Joint Oil/Fisheries Liaison Office cflo@dock.net 
Rick Hampton US Coast Guard - Sector San Diego ricky.h.hampton@uscg.mil 
Michael Huber DoD Regional Environmental 

Coordination 
michael.huber@navy.mil 

Richard McKenna Marine Exchange of Southern California rbm@mxsocal.org 
Michael Mims US Coast Guard - Sector LA/LB michael.g.mims@uscg.mil 
Tom Moore CA Department of Fish and Game tmoore@dfg.ca.gov 
Judd Muskat OSPR - CA Department of Fish and 

Game 
jmuskat@ospr.dfg.ca.gov 

Natalie Senyk NOAA - Channel Islands National Marine 
Sanctuary 

natalie.senyk@noaa.gov 

Roy Torres NOAA - National Marine Fisheries Service  
Office for Law Enforcement 

roy.torres@noaa.gov 

Frank Victor DOI - Minerals Management Service frank.victor@mms.gov 
Gerry Wheaton  NOAA - Office of Coast Survey gerry.wheaton@noaa.gov 

   
 
September 17, 2008 – Non-Consumptive Uses 
  
Ray Arntz Sundiver Charters captain-ray@sundiver.net 
Steve Benavides Kelp Forest Coalition steve@sgbcpa.com 
Jeff Chace Catalina Island Marine Institute jchace@guideddiscoveries.org 
Gary Davis GE Davis & Associates gedavis@roadrunner.com 
Ken Franke Port of San Diego kfranke3@san.rr.com 
John “Jack” Futoran CA Department of Parks and Recreation 

– Channel Coast District 
jfutoran@parks.ca.gov 

Richard Goben Hornblower Cruises rgoben@hornblower.com 
Charlotte Graham California Surf Lifesaving Association/ 

LA County Lifeguards 
cgraham@fire.lacounty.gov 

Jen Kleck Aqua Adventures jenkleck@hotmail.com 
Chris LaFranchi Natural Equity chris@naturalequity.com 
Dave Lumian American Sailing Association/ 

Southern California Yachting Association 
dlumian@aol.com 

Eileen Maher Port of San Diego emaher@portofsandiego.org 
Michael Mims US Coast Guard - Sector LA/LB michael.g.mims@uscg.mil 
Mike Morales DOI – Channel Islands National Park mike_morales@nps.gov 
Steve Murray CSU Fullerton/MARINe smurray@fullerton.edu 
Alex Peabody California State Parks – Law Enforcement 

and Emergency Services Division 
apeabody@parks.ca.gov 

Matthew Pennington LA County Lifeguards mpenning@fire.lacounty.gov 
Benjamin Pister DOI - Cabrillo National Monument benjamin_pister@nps.gov 
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Mark Rauscher Surfrider Foundation mrauscher@surfrider.org 
Natalie Senyk NOAA - Channel Islands National Marine 

Sanctuary 
natalie.senyk@noaa.gov 

Gregory Thomsen DOI - California Coastal National 
Monument/BLM 

gregory_thomsen@ca.blm.gov 

Roy Torres NOAA -National Marine Fisheries Service  
Office for Law Enforcement 

roy.torres@noaa.gov 

Steve Weisberg SCCWRP stevew@sccwrp.org 
Brenda Wempner American Sailing Association  bwempner@american-sailing.com 
Gerry Wheaton  NOAA - Office of Coast Survey gerry.wheaton@noaa.gov 
Colleen Wisniewski Reef Check colleen@reefcheck.org 

 
 
September 18, 2008 – Fishing  
 
Ray Arntz Sundiver Charters captain-ray@sundiver.net 
Kristine Barsky CA Department of Fish and Game kbarsky@dfg.ca.gov 
Lauren Czarnecki USC Wrigley Institute czarneck@usc.edu 
Ken Franke Port of San Diego kfranke3@san.rr.com 
Craig Fusaro Joint Oil/Fisheries Liaison Office cflo@dock.net 
Marty Golden NOAA - National Marine Fisheries Service marty.golden@noaa.gov 
Peter Halmay San Diego Watermen's Association phalmay@earthlink.net 
Knute August Klotz US Coast Guard - Sector San Diego knute.a.klotz@uscg.mil 
Terry Maas BlueWater Freedivers tmaas@west.net 
Eileen Maher Port of San Diego emaher@portofsandiego.org 
Mike McCorkle Southern California Trawlers Association mccorkle@cox.net 
Michael Mims US Coast Guard - Sector LA/LB michael.g.mims@uscg.mil 
Mike Morales DOI – Channel Islands National Park mike_morales@nps.gov 
Bob Osborn United Anglers of Southern California bob@pacificangler.com 
Natalie Senyk NOAA - Channel Islands National Marine 

Sanctuary 
natalie.senyk@noaa.gov 

Roy Torres NOAA - National Marine Fisheries Service  
Office for Law Enforcement 

roy.torres@noaa.gov 

Stephen Wertz CA Department of Fish and Game swertz@dfg.ca.gov 
Gerry Wheaton  NOAA - Office of Coast Survey gerry.wheaton@noaa.gov 
   
   
ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTORS: 
 
Ken Jones United Pier and Shore Anglers of 

California 
kjones@upsac.org 

MJ Kennedy Kayak Fishing Association of California mjk93041@hotmail.com 
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